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0il Conservation Division
Energy and Minerals Department
State of New Mexico

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director

Re: Expansion of Capital
0il and Gas Corporation
Steam Injection Project
McKinley County, N. M.

Gentlemen:

As per your Order No. R-7278, we are recuesting administrative approval
to expancé the subject project. The sceam project is to be of a cyclic nature
with injection into two wells for a period of approximately eight days. At
the end of that period, the injection wells will be placed on production and
two producing wells converted to steam injection. In order to conduct our
operatioris in an efficient manner, it will be necessary for us to have your
approval to convert, as neccessary, the follecwing additional wells:

(a) The State Well No. 1 located in Unit M, Section
16, Township 16 North, kange 6 West, NMPM,
McKinley County, New Mexico

(b) The State Well No. 3 located in Unit N of above
described Section 16

(c) The State Well No. 4 located in Unit M of above
described Section 16

(a) The State Well No. 5 also located in Unit M of
said Section 1le6.

It is therefore respectively requested that the Division grant administrative
approval for the expansion of this steam-enhanced oil recovery project. Our
only offset operator is Mr. Lloyd Davidson, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Yours truly,
é?ﬂék/&éz4éé:1/¢~‘é;;7
C. W. Pickering

CWPms

Fost Qfice How 2130  Fuite 202, Fioneen Building Hilgore, Teans 75662
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Attachments: C-108
Well Data Sheets (4)
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State of I\]ew Mexico

“ x 07 pwbj

JIM BACA Commissioner og Puuic Lancls

COMMISSIONER

P.0.BOX 1148
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

June 29, 1983

Captial 01l and Gas Corporation
P.0. Box 2130
Kilgore, Texas 75662

Re: OCD Case No. 7825,
OCD Order No. R7278
Sec. 16, T16N, R6W
McKinley County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We have no objection to the steam injection program as proposed in

the above order, also there is no objection to the expansion of this pro-
ject.

Very truly yours,

JIM BACA
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

Gyl Ll

Director
011 and Gas Division
AC/505-827-5744

JB /RDG /cm
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APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. Purpose: @-ecomlqr\ Rocuvery E”F"S‘.“H‘ﬁ‘ Hartntenance DDi‘ ~ ] Dﬁl’orf‘."]f’

Applicatrn gualitties for aduinitiative poroval”? Eaaod [] 3
It. Operator: Capital 0il & Gas C”fporﬂ#iQEa, o
Aadress: P. Q. Rax 2130, Kil;ore,'Texas 75662
Contact partv: CEEX*Blanks - Phone : (214 283-2081
It tell data: Complets the data reauire:! an t»e reverse side of this farn for each well
proposet for injection., “Htiitienal sheets may he agttache ! 1f necesszry.
Iv. Is this an exnansion of an existing oroject”? &g ves [:]no
If ves, give the Division order nunhe: authorizing the project R-7278
V. Attach a map that 1dentifies all well: and leases within two miles of any proposed

injection well with & one-half mile ridius circle drawn around each oraposed ingecticn
well. This civrcle 1dentifies the wel 's area of review.

e
. VI, Attach a tabulation of data an all wve'!s of »nublic record within the area nof review whrich
penetrate the pruposed injection zone. Such data shall include a descrintinn of each

well's type, construction, date drrltled, lncation, depth, record of co-pletion, an-g
a schematic of any oluj:ed weltl rtllustrating =211l plugqging detail.

vIit. Attach data on the »roposed ooeration. :incliuding:

1. Proposed averange anad maximun Jilly rate and velume of fluids to be injected;

2. VWhether the svstem is apen 2r closed:

3. Proposed averaqe and maximum .nijectisn pressure;

4., Sources and an anpropriate analisis of injectinon fluid and co-oatibility with
the receiving formation tf ather than reinjected nroduced water: andg

5. If injection is for dispssal purooses into a zone not productive of o1l or gas
at or within one mile of the nronnsed well, attach a chemical analvsis ~f
the disposal zone formation water ‘=may be measured or inferred from evxisting
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

*vIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the 1njection zone including apnropriate lithologic
detail, geological name, thickness, and denth. Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aguifers containing waters w~ith
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlving the
injection interval.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

&3

. X. Attach appropriate logging and test dota on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

« xI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells {if
available and producing) within one m le of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XIt. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available gealceqgic and engineering dita and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

XIIt. Applicants must complete the "Proof o “atice" section on the reverse side of this Fform.
XIy. Certification

1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: Charles Plckerlng Title Agent

Signature: ﬁ%; /é / Date: 6/28/83

¢« If the information required under Sections VN?ferI X, and XI above has been previously
submitted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted, Please show the date and circumstance

of the earlipr gubmittal. esh 16, 19R2 fearing - Cas No. 7805
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OPLRATLA LISt

Capital 0il & Gas Corporation State
JELL U PTG LuCaTTuN SeCTTay TOUNSHTP LEYYH o
1 990FWL & 330 FSL 16 16N 6W
Sehesrtac Tabular Nata

Cement cir Surface Casing

to surface on g, Nope * - Cemented with : sv,
5%'" long string ——
Tac feet determnined by
Hole sirze
Intermediote Casing
€ 7 7/8 hole
Sitze . Cemgnted with K,
5 CSC . T0C " fsat determined by
Hole size
*——-
TOC
Surface Long string
Size 5k - Comented with 225 ax.
s " )
f13é§ to ToC surface feot determined by Visual
Hole eize 7 7/8 .
Total depth 1206
Pks
Injection fntecval
Perf 1153'- 1153 feet to 1190 Perf fest
1190' TpecTorated or open-hale, Indicate which)
1206' TD
Tubing size 2 3/8 l1ined with J-55 set In o
' N (mateclal)
None pscker at A§P“e feot
{brsnd and aodel)
(or describe sny other casing-tubing sesl), .
Other Onts
l. Nsme of the Injection formation Hospah-Gallup

1. Namg of Fleld or Pool (if spplicable) Miguel Creek Gallup Ext

3. Is this s new well drilled for injection? [7 Yes Lol Ne

1? no, for what purpose was the well originslly drilled? Production

¢

4. HMHas the well ever been perforated in any othar zone(s)? List 81l such perforated intecvals
and give plugging detail (sscks of cement or bridge plug(e) used)

None

$. Give the depth to and name of any overlying and/or underlying all or qas zones (pacls) (n
thies ares.

Nope koown in this ared




Lapital 0il & Gas Corpoeration state
WELL MO, FOOTAGE LoCATIUN steTioN TOUNSHIP RANGE
3 1650 FWL & 990' FSL 16-16N-6W
Schesatic Tadbular Data
l¢ TOC Surface Casing
Surface size B8 5/8 - Cemented with 30 TR
roc Surface feat determined by Visual
. 8 5/8 at 84' Hole size 12 1/4
Intermediote Casing
7 7/8
Size .. Cemented with S,
4l CSG T0C feet determined by
Hole size
974"
TOC Long string
Size 415 o Cemented with 75 x.
[3] s
52348 to Toc 97¢ feet determined by Calculation
Hole size 7 7/8 -
Total .depth 1266
Nane
Injection interval
1232'-1238" 1232 feat to 1238 (4JSPF) fast
Perforate {perfarated or open-hale, Indicate which)
- 1264 PBTD
T
Tubing size 2 3/8 lined with =23 set in a
(material) None
None packer at N feot
] {(brand and model)
{(or describs sny othsr casing-tubing saesl), .
Other Data
1. Name of the Injection formation HOspah-Gallup
2. Nasgq of Field or Pool (if applicable) Miguel Creek - Gallup Ext

3. Is this s new well drilled for injection? [ 7 Yes /XF No

I? no, for what purpose was the well originslly drilled? Production

A

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List sll such perforated intervals
snd give plugging detail (sacks of cement ot bridge plug{s) used)

I
None

5. Give the depth to and name of any overlying and/or underlying oil or gas zones (paals) in
this area.

None in this area




W LTASE

Cepital 011 & Gas Corporation State
“WELL ND. $00TAGE LoCAaTTuN ' StCTION TOUNSHIP RANGE
4 990FWL & 990 FSL 16-16N-6W
Sehesatic TOC Tadbular Data
Surface _—————
'£€~—-Cement circu- Surface Casing

lated to surfagp,e None¥* - Cemented with sy,

long string
L {1]9 feet determined by
Hole size
Intermediote Casing

7 7/8 hole
Size bt Cenented with su.
54" CSG T0C feat deternined by

Hole size '
Long string
Size 5" - Coemented with 150 ox,

2 3/8 tubing roc Surface feet determined by Visual
Hole size 7 7/8 ' .
Total depth _ 1227'

None

Perforate Injection Interval

1189-1199 1189 feot ta L199(4ISPF) fest
(pecforated or open-hale, indicate which)

2 3/8 lined with 5=35) set in a

{material)
pscker st faat

Tubing size

{brend and model)
(or describe any other casing-tubing sesl),

Gther Data

1. Naue of the Injection Formation Hospah-Gallup

2. Name of Tield or Pool (if spplicable) Miguel Creek Gallup - Ext

3. Is this o nsw well deilled for injection? [/ Yes LA No

If no, for what purpose was the wall originally drilled? Production

4. Han the wall ever henn parforatad in sny other rone(s)? List sll such perforsted intecvals
snd give plugqging detall (sacks of cement or bridge plug(e) used)

None

5. Give the depth to end name of sny averlying and/or undetrlyling all or gss zones (pools) Ln
thie erea.

None in this area

*This well was drilled before surface CSG was required.
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Capital 01l & Cas Corporation State
FT{TERY FooTice LaCarfoy stCTiuN Taussu(p L EXYH 4
5 330'FSL & 330" FWL. 16-16N-6W
Schesatac Tabylap Data
s ﬁﬁf—" TOC Surface Casing
298 Surf
AF Size 8 5/8 - Cemented with 70) TH
roc Surf feot determined by Visual
8 5/8 at 90' Hole size 12 1/47
. Intermediote Casing
¢ 7 7/8 - .
hole Size None Cemented with sx.
] - 4 CSC T0C feet determined by
2 ¥ .
@ Hole wize '
ﬁ*’—: Surf
!la Long string
‘g Size 4le * Cenented with 160 sx,
n 2 3/8 Tubing tq0 Surf faet determined by Visual
at 1150'
.l Hole size 7 7/8"
18 Totel depth _ 1188°
Eﬁv None
i Injection fnterval
Perf 1162~ 1162 feot to 1172(4JSPF)  reet
1172 {pecrforated or open-hole, Indicate whichj
— 1186 PBID
Tubing sire 2 3/8 lined with J-55 set in @
(material)
None packer ot None feot

(brand and eadal]
(or describe sny cther casing-tubing meel),

Other Dats

-~

1. MName of the Injection formation Hospah-Callup

2. MNeag of Fleld or Pool (1f sppllcable) Miguel Creek - Ext

J. ls this e cew vell drilled far injection? [ 7 VYes £ No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Production

4. Has the well sver haan perforated in any other rone(s)? List »ll such perforsted intecvale

and give plugging detall (wacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used)

Nonce

5. Give tha depth ta and name of any overlylng and/or undarlying oll or gas zones {pools) in

this ares.

None in Lhis area.







